508212370 11/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8259560

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 02/27/2017 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| ROBOLABS, INC. | 02/27/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICHAEL TODD LETSKY | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20256 HACIENDA COURT | |
| City: | BOCA RATON | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33498 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8428776 |
| Patent Number: | 8706297 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)678-4090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-939-3368

Email: dedi.whitman@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD GITTEN - LEWIS BRISBOIS
Address Line 1: 110 SE 6TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33021

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HOWARD M. GITTEN | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Howard M. Gitten/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/05/2023 | |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - nunc pro tunc - ROBOLABS INC - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - nunc pro tunc - ROBOLABS INC - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 508212370 REEL: 065461 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered between ROBOLABS, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation having

place of business at 2600 Hammondville Road, #23, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 and Michael

Todd Letsky ("Assignee") an individual residing at 20256 Hacienda Court, Boca Raton, Florida

33498, havibg an effective date, nunc pro tunc February 27, 2017.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the

attached SCHEDULE A, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the

corresponding applications and registrations applied for or issued in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to acquire and wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights in

and to the Patents and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents,

together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for past infringement

and the right to prosecute and maintain patents, and the corresponding U.S. Patent applications and

registrations on SCHEDULE A.

By: Mr. chael Fetter Title CEO

4823-7693-6737.1

SCHEDULE A

| Patent No. | Registration Date | Title |
|------------|-------------------|---|
| 8428776 | April 23, 2013 | Method for establishing a desired area of confinement for an autonomous robot and autonomous robot implementing a control system for executing the same |
| 8706297 | April 22, 2014 | Method for establishing a desired area of confinement for an autonomous robot and autonomous robot implementing a control system for executing the same |

4823-7693-6737.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2023

PATENT REEL: 065461 FRAME: 0226